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Event 333 Girls 10/14 Yrs 200m Butterfly 
 
H-1 L 1 Amelie Ratliff 13  Co Derby   
 L 2 Daisy Tatlow-Turner 13  Chesterfield   
 L 3 Evelyn Connor 13  Ripley   
 L 4 Jasmine Vaartjes 14  Repton   
 L 5 Lydia Cordle 13  Repton   
 L 6 Daisy May Dunton 14  Repton   
 L 7 Miley Aram 14  Long Eaton   
 L 8 Abigail Hodges 13  Chesterfield   

 
Event 334 Girls 15 Yrs/Over 200m Butterfly 

 
H-1 L 3 Scarlett Sampson 15  Eckington   
 L 4 Paige Dyche 15  Swadlincote   
 L 5 Macy Helps 16  Rykneld   
 
H-2 L 0 Millie King 15  Co Derby   
 L 1 Helen Sharratt 17  DerbyPhoenix   
 L 2 Katie Heald 17  Co Derby   
 L 3 Poppy Mead 18  DerbyPhoenix   
 L 4 Eja Coe 17  Co Derby   
 L 5 Henrietta D'Ammassa 18  Repton   
 L 6 Holly Marshall 17  Repton   
 L 7 Sophie Martin 16  Chesterfield   
 L 8 Matilda Hase 16  Long Eaton   

 
Event 335 Boys 10/14 Yrs 100m Freestyle 

 
H-1 L 2 Theo Colton 11  Rykneld   
 L 3 Henry Hough 11  Chesterfield   
 L 4 Frederick Williams 11  Eckington   
 L 5 Oscar Swain 11  Long Eaton   
 L 6 Oliver Heighington 11  Co Derby   
 
H-2 L 0 Jacob Brown 11  Ashbourne   
 L 1 Connor Furnish 10  Long Eaton   
 L 2 James Lee 11  Co Derby   
 L 3 Evan Williams 10  Buxton   
 L 4 Isaac Hawksworth 11  Co Derby  1:24.13  
 L 5 Jack Adsetts 11  Chesterfield  1:23.90  
 L 6 Hugo Harrand 11  Long Eaton  1:23.64  
 L 7 Carter Fowkes 11  BelperMarlin   
 L 8 Mason Vickers 10  Long Eaton   
 L 9 Samuel Morley-Smith 11  Swadlincote   
 
H-3 L 0 Jiaxiang Zhou 11  DerbyPhoenix   
 L 1 Aiden Jamieson 11  Repton   
 L 2 Flynn Clark 12  Ripley  1:16.85  
 L 3 Thomas Pope 12  Long Eaton  1:17.41  
 L 4 Elliott Ratcliffe 13  Etwall   
 L 5 Finley Jenkins 13  BelperMarlin   
 L 6 Benjamin Aston 12  Etwall  1:18.42  
 L 7 Joshua Vind 11  Repton   
 L 8 Aden Van Hoorebeek 12  Eckington   
 L 9 Oliver Taylor 11  Dronfield   
 
H-4 L 0 Campbell Johnson 13  Buxton   
 L 1 Joshua Bayley 13  Etwall   
 L 2 Max Attwater 13  Chesterfield   
 L 3 Joel Hubinger 12  Repton   
 L 4 Fraser Pyefinch 11  Long Eaton  1:15.47  
 L 5 Tyler Shaw 12  Co Derby   
 L 6 Leo Hawkins 12  BelperMarlin  1:15.96  
 L 7 Hector Cox 11  Repton  1:16.36  
 L 8 Joshua Gilbert 11  Chesterfield  1:16.96  
 L 9 Ronnie Archer 13  Ilkeston   
 
H-5 L 0 Joseph Heather 11  Long Eaton  1:19.26  
 L 1 William Moore 12  Co Derby  1:17.16  
 L 2 M Sweetman-Starkey 14  Repton   
 L 3 Oliver Smith 11  Repton  1:13.76  
 L 4 Reuben Doherty 13  Ilkeston   
 L 5 Zach Lambert 13  Repton   
 L 6 Harvie Wright 13  Swadlincote   
 L 7 Toby Drayson 12  BelperMarlin  1:15.43  
 L 8 Arlo Hems Gilson 12  Repton  1:13.67  
 L 9 Ethan Burch 13  Matlock   
 
H-6 L 0 Marcel Barszcz 14  Rykneld   
 L 1 Flynn Chidlow 13  Ripley  1:08.20  
 L 2 William Atkin 13  Ripley   
 L 3 Liam Lyons 14  BelperMarlin  1:02.09  
 L 4 Billy Harding 14  Repton  1:00.40  
 L 5 Eden Saint 13  BelperMarlin  1:01.72  
 L 6 Thomas Townsend 14  Repton   
 L 7 Cole Burke 13  BelperMarlin  1:06.98  
 L 8 David Smurawa 13  Rykneld  1:10.12  
 L 9 Rory McKeown 14  Ilkeston   
 
H-7 L 0 Isaac Ebanks 13  Co Derby   
 L 1 Joseph Lauda 14  Repton   
 L 2 Lucas Kimber 14  Ripley   
 L 3 Jacob Pemberton 14  Ripley  1:03.68  

 L 4 Zachary Drayson 14  BelperMarlin  1:00.58 
 L 5 Seth Hems Gillson 13  Repton  1:02.76 
 L 6 Darrens Millers 14  Repton  1:04.65 
 L 7 Henry Jones 14  Eckington  1:03.81 
 L 8 Hayden Hudson 13  Chesterfield  
 L 9 Tobias Watson 13  Ripley  
 
H-8 L 0 Ryan Bullock 14  Long Eaton  
 L 1 George Cotton 13  Co Derby  1:08.13 
 L 2 Finlay Bird 13  Long Eaton  1:05.75 
 L 3 Joe Helps 14  Repton  1:01.99 
 L 4 Reuben Hubinger 14  Repton    59.29 
 L 5 Alex Bates 13  Chesterfield  1:01.27 
 L 6 Evan Johnson 14  Ripley  
 L 7 William Dalton 14  Long Eaton  
 L 8 Oscar Stevens 12  Chesterfield  1:10.83 
 L 9 Ted Pyefinch 14  Long Eaton  

 
Event 336 Boys 15 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle 

 
H-1 L 1 Jai Dhillon 15   DerbyPhoenix  
 L 2 Samuel Shakespeare 15   BelperMarlin  
 L 3 Dominic Whiten 15   Swadlincote  
 L 4 Kieran McLoughlin 15   Ripley  
 L 5 Saul Moakes 15   BelperMarlin  
 L 6 Joshua Day 15   Eckington  
 L 7 Cillian Lamont 15   Ripley  
 L 8 Owen Johnson 15 S10 Repton  
 
H-2 L 0 Beau Birtles 15   Chesterfield  
 L 1 Thomas Jordan 17   BelperMarlin  
 L 2 Benjamin Kadoch 17   Etwall  
 L 3 Joseph Cooper 17   Long Eaton  
 L 4 Carlos Sierra Villegas 15   Chesterfield  
 L 5 Jack Bainbridge 15   Chesterfield  
 L 6 Adham Zilate 17   Ilkeston  
 L 7 Torsten Ellis 18   DerbyPhoenix  
 L 8 Harrison Grix-White 15   Spinkhill  
 L 9 Noah Stevens 15   Rykneld  
 
H-3 L 0 Ethelbert Hems Gilson 15   Repton  
 L 1 Harry Aston 15   Etwall  1:03.97 
 L 2 Joseph Maskrey 15   BelperMarlin  
 L 3 Spencer Doherty 16   Ilkeston  
 L 4 Christopher Oliver 16   Long Eaton  
 L 5 Matthew Wilson 18   Dronfield  
 L 6 Riley Errington 15   Swadlincote  
 L 7 Benjamin Cami 15   Long Eaton  
 L 8 Elliott Penney 17   Eckington  
 L 9 Harry Johnson 15   DerbyPhoenix  
 
H-4 L 0 Taylor Reeves 18   Swadlincote  
 L 1 Samuel Hurst 20   Etwall  
 L 2 James Duggan 16   Swadlincote  
 L 3 Jacob Helps 17   Repton  
 L 4 Oliver Henshaw 15   BelperMarlin  1:00.25 
 L 5 Marc Jourdain 16   Buxton  1:01.06 
 L 6 Joshua Bestwick 23   DerbyPhoenix  
 L 7 James Hicklin 19   BelperMarlin  
 L 8 Sergei Kulev 16   Rykneld  
 L 9 Sam Knights 17   Chesterfield  
 
H-5 L 0 Noah Van Hoorebeek 16   Eckington  1:00.50 
 L 1 Alfie Lynch 15   DerbyPhoenix  1:00.71 
 L 2 Freddie Postlethwaite 18   Ripley  
 L 3 Callum Burch 17   Matlock  
 L 4 Cole Stevens 16   Chesterfield  1:00.01 
 L 5 Arron Simpson 16   Long Eaton  1:00.26 
 L 6 Ryan Cornish 17   Buxton  
 L 7 Sam Alton 19   Etwall  
 L 8 Ewan Ascott 18   Long Eaton  
 L 9 Charlie Jeanes 15   Repton  1:00.51 
 
H-6 L 0 Sam Macer 15   Repton    59.47 
 L 1 Harry Maskrey 16   BelperMarlin    59.24 
 L 2 Flynn Mulligan 18   Repton  
 L 3 Ezra Lambert 17   Repton  
 L 4 Bradley Evans 20   Long Eaton    57.30 
 L 5 Benjamin Twynham 18   Co Derby    57.24 
 L 6 G Sierra Villegas 18   Chesterfield  
 L 7 Lewis Brown 18   Ilkeston  
 L 8 Ollie Palmer 18   Ilkeston  
 L 9 Andrew Edgar 15   Chesterfield  1:00.59 
 
H-7 L 0 Leo Allanson 17   Ripley  
 L 1 Aaron Johnson 17   Repton  
 L 2 Harry Milne 15   Repton    58.32 
 L 3 Oliver Osborne 16   Long Eaton    57.22 
 L 4 Alexander Harrand 18   Long Eaton    53.52 
 L 5 Jack Blair 25   Chesterfield    54.60 
 L 6 Luke Waterfall 18   Ripley  
 L 7 Leo Pollock 17   Repton    56.04 
 L 8 Dylan Jamieson 15   Repton    59.90 
 L 9 Sam Robertson 17   Swadlincote  
 



DASA Championships 2023.    Session 9        FINALS                                        Start Lists - Page 2 of 2 
 

 

H-8 L 0 Rory Burch 16   Matlock  1:01.48  
 L 1 Archie Heron 17   Co Derby   
 L 2 Jacob Hamblen 18   Etwall   
 L 3 Dominic Bools 20   Repton    54.97  
 L 4 Joshua Bailye 18   Repton    55.50  
 L 5 Cameron Jamieson 16   Repton    56.22  
 L 6 George Whittle 17   Ripley    55.84  
 L 7 Nathan Morgan 17   Repton   
 L 8 Oliver Stone 15   Ripley   
 L 9 Luke Witten 19   Long Eaton   

 
Event 337 Girls 10/14 Yrs 400m Freestyle 

 
H-1 L 1 Mia Wallace 11  Eckington   :  .    
 L 2 Darcy Partington 11  Repton   :  .    
 L 3 Evelyn French 12  Long Eaton   :  .    
 L 4 Elsie Hatton 11  Repton   :  .    
 L 5 Nyah Worthington 12  Repton   :  .    
 L 6 Orla Woodward 11  Buxton   :  .    
 L 7 Evelyn Mellor 11  Buxton   :  .    
 
H-2 L 0 Evelyn Szabo 11  Repton   :  .    
 L 1 Macy Cox 12  Repton   :  .    
 L 2 Isla Craft 13  Swadlincote   :  .    
 L 3 Elspeth Dumphy-Wraith 12  Matlock   :  .    
 L 4 Jasmine Umney 12  Chesterfield   :  .    
 L 5 Ava Carter 11  BelperMarlin   :  .    
 L 6 Scarlett Howe 13  DerbyPhoenix   :  .    
 L 7 Marni Green 13  Chesterfield   :  .    
 L 8 Isabel Gavin-Jones 12  Repton   :  .    
 L 9 Madeleine Heron 11  Co Derby   :  .    
 
H-3 L 0 Daisy Anton 14  Ripley   :  .    
 L 1 Connie Bunhejee 12  Co Derby   :  .    
 L 2 Nadine Guerrero 13  Co Derby   :  .    
 L 3 Olivia Jelley 14  BelperMarlin   :  .    
 L 4 Abigail Hodges 13  Chesterfield   :  .    
 L 5 Amelie Ratliff 13  Co Derby   :  .    
 L 6 Ella Ratliff 14  Co Derby   :  .    
 L 7 Meredith Newham-Miles 14  Co Derby   :  .    
 L 8 Olivia Lee 13  Co Derby   :  .    
 L 9 Annabel Bagshaw 14  Buxton   :  .    
 
H-4 L 0 Miley Aram 14  Long Eaton   :  .    
 L 1 Grace Wilson 13  Long Eaton   :  .    
 L 2 Isabelle Cameron 12  Repton   :  .    
 L 3 Ella Bourne 14  Repton   :  .    
 L 4 Emma Jane Rantzen 13  BelperMarlin   :  .    
 L 5 Livi Vickers 13  Long Eaton   :  .    
 L 6 Mya Jans 14  Chesterfield   :  .    
 L 7 Anwen Williams 13  Buxton   :  .    
 L 8 Molly Hamblen 14  Etwall   :  .    
 L 9 Idena Grimes 12  Repton   :  .    
 
H-5 L 0 Daisy Tatlow-Turner 13  Chesterfield   :  .    
 L 1 Niamh Dobbs 14  Chesterfield   :  .    
 L 2 Olivia McCall 13  Repton   :  .    
 L 3 Jasmine Vaartjes 14  Repton   :  .    
 L 4 Adea Sollaku 14  Co Derby   :  .    
 L 5 Lydia Cordle 13  Repton   :  .    
 L 6 Laura Temple 14  Repton   :  .    
 L 7 Elodie Heron 14  Co Derby   :  .    
 L 8 Kessie Webster 13  BelperMarlin   :  .    
 L 9 Maddie Wilson 13  Long Eaton   :  .    

 
Event 338 Girls 15 Yrs/Over 400m Freestyle 

 
H-1 L 3 Charlotte Lamb 15  Etwall  5:28.50  
 L 4 Jessica Wass 15  Co Derby  5:27.40  
 L 5 Sophia Lewis 16  Co Derby  5:28.30  
 L 6 Ellie Rayner 15  Rykneld  5:29.00  
 
H-2 L 0 Saffron Sands 15  Ripley  5:23.00  
 L 1 Chloe Montgomery-White15  Buxton  5:22.10  
 L 2 Eleanor Torpey 19  Ashbourne  5:15.50  
 L 3 Jessica Parry 15  Long Eaton  5:13.10  
 L 4 Mia Wilson 15  Long Eaton  5:08.90  
 L 5 Freya Lester 16  Matlock  5:11.30  
 L 6 Rosie Stone 16  Ripley  5:14.30  
 L 7 Millie Cadden 16  Co Derby  5:20.20  
 L 8 Connie Rennard 15  Repton  5:22.40  
 L 9 Darcie Willis 16  Eckington  5:23.30  
 
H-3 L 0 Emilie Kummerfeld 18  BelperMarlin  4:57.30  
 L 1 Sophie Millidge 17  Swadlincote  4:54.30  
 L 2 Matilda Hase 16  Long Eaton  4:53.70  
 L 3 Samanta Millere 16  Repton  4:49.00  
 L 4 Sophie Martin 16  Chesterfield  4:46.30  
 L 5 Anna Tyers 15  Co Derby  4:46.60  
 L 6 Millie King 15  Co Derby  4:51.93  
 L 7 Abbie Tunnicliffe 15  Long Eaton  4:53.90  
 L 8 Alice Marriott 17  Repton  4:57.30  
 L 9 Isabelle Brailsford 16  BelperMarlin  5:02.55  
 

H-4 L 0 Poppy Mathias 17  Repton  4:43.53 
 L 1 Eleanor Broughton 17  Repton  4:32.20 
 L 2 Hannah Hodgkiss 17  Repton  4:30.30 
 L 3 Holly Marshall 17  Repton  4:28.40 
 L 4 Henrietta D'Ammassa 18  Repton  4:23.38 
 L 5 Harriet Oxley 18  Repton  4:26.40 
 L 6 Sophie Busby 17  DerbyPhoenix  4:30.20 
 L 7 Eja Coe 17  Co Derby  4:31.21 
 L 8 Lucy Cadden 19  Co Derby  4:38.90 
 L 9 Poppy Mead 18  DerbyPhoenix  4:43.70 

 
Event 339 Boys 10/11 Yrs 100m Freestyle 

Final 
H-4 L 1 Jack Adsetts 11  Chesterfield  1:23.90 
 L 2 Joseph Heather 11  Long Eaton  1:19.26 
 L 3 Hector Cox 11  Repton  1:16.36 
 L 4 Oliver Smith 11  Repton  1:13.76 
 L 5 Fraser Pyefinch 11  Long Eaton  1:15.47 
 L 6 Joshua Gilbert 11  Chesterfield  1:16.96 
 L 7 Hugo Harrand 11  Long Eaton  1:23.64 
 L 8 Isaac Hawksworth 11  Co Derby  1:24.13 

 
Event 340 Boys 12 Yrs 100m Freestyle 

Final 
H-4 L 1 Thomas Pope 12  Long Eaton  1:17.41 
 L 2 Flynn Clark 12  Ripley  1:16.85 
 L 3 Toby Drayson 12  BelperMarlin  1:15.43 
 L 4 Oscar Stevens 12  Chesterfield  1:10.83 
 L 5 Arlo Hems Gilson 12  Repton  1:13.67 
 L 6 Leo Hawkins 12  BelperMarlin  1:15.96 
 L 7 William Moore 12  Co Derby  1:17.16 
 L 8 Benjamin Aston 12  Etwall  1:18.42 

 
Event 341 Boys 13 Yrs 100m Freestyle 

Final 
H-4 L 1 Flynn Chidlow 13  Ripley  1:08.20 
 L 2 Cole Burke 13  BelperMarlin  1:06.98 
 L 3 Seth Hems Gillson 13  Repton  1:02.76 
 L 4 Alex Bates 13  Chesterfield  1:01.27 
 L 5 Eden Saint 13  BelperMarlin  1:01.72 
 L 6 Finlay Bird 13  Long Eaton  1:05.75 
 L 7 George Cotton 13  Co Derby  1:08.13 
 L 8 David Smurawa 13  Rykneld  1:10.12 

 
Event 342 Boys 14 Yrs 100m Freestyle 

Final 
H-4 L 1 Henry Jones 14  Eckington  1:03.81 
 L 2 Liam Lyons 14  BelperMarlin  1:02.09 
 L 3 Zachary Drayson 14  BelperMarlin  1:00.58 
 L 4 Reuben Hubinger 14  Repton    59.29 
 L 5 Billy Harding 14  Repton  1:00.40 
 L 6 Joe Helps 14  Repton  1:01.99 
 L 7 Jacob Pemberton 14  Ripley  1:03.68 
 L 8 Darrens Millers 14  Repton  1:04.65 

 
Event 343 Boys 15 Yrs 100m Freestyle 

Final 
H-4 L 1 Alfie Lynch 15  DerbyPhoenix  1:00.71 
 L 2 Charlie Jeanes 15  Repton  1:00.51 
 L 3 Dylan Jamieson 15  Repton    59.90 
 L 4 Harry Milne 15  Repton    58.32 
 L 5 Sam Macer 15  Repton    59.47 
 L 6 Oliver Henshaw 15  BelperMarlin  1:00.25 
 L 7 Andrew Edgar 15  Chesterfield  1:00.59 
 L 8 Harry Aston 15  Etwall  1:03.97 

 
Event 344 Boys 16 Yrs 100m Freestyle 

Final 
H-4 L 1 Marc Jourdain 16  Buxton  1:01.06 
 L 2 Arron Simpson 16  Long Eaton  1:00.26 
 L 3 Harry Maskrey 16  BelperMarlin    59.24 
 L 4 Cameron Jamieson 16  Repton    56.22 
 L 5 Oliver Osborne 16  Long Eaton    57.22 
 L 6 Cole Stevens 16  Chesterfield  1:00.01 
 L 7 Noah Van Hoorebeek 16  Eckington  1:00.50 
 L 8 Rory Burch 16  Matlock  1:01.48 

 
Event 345 Boys 17 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle 

Final 
H-4 L 1 Benjamin Twynham 18  Co Derby    57.24 
 L 2 George Whittle 17  Ripley    55.84 
 L 3 Dominic Bools 20  Repton    54.97 
 L 4 Alexander Harrand 18  Long Eaton    53.52 
 L 5 Jack Blair 25  Chesterfield    54.60 
 L 6 Joshua Bailye 18  Repton    55.50 
 L 7 Leo Pollock 17  Repton    56.04 
 L 8 Bradley Evans 20  Long Eaton    57.30 
 


